CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2
10
WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT:
Flood Plain Maps Update (ATLAS 14 Mapping) (“Project™)

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2 to Williamson County Contract for Engineering
Services is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas,
(the "County") and AECOM Technical Services, Inc. (the "Engineer") and becomes effective as
of the date of the last party’s execution below.

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed the Williamson County Contract for
Engineering Services dated effective March 23, 2021 (the “Contract”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, the terms of the Contract may be modified by
a written fully executed Contract Amendment;

WHEREAS, the “Compensation Cap” under Article 5 of the Contract limits the maximum amount
payable under the Contract to $3,191,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Rate Schedule in Exhibit D of the Contract are limited to the rates noted in said
Exhibit D; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Contract.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Contract
is amended as follows:

L. The hourly Rates in the original Exhibit D.1 of the Contract are hereby amended as shown

in the attached revised Exhibit D.1.

All other terms of the Contract are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.



Revised Exhibit D.1

AECOM Technical Services, Inc.
Rate Schedule

Principal

Technical Advisor i
Technical Advisor |
Senior Project Manager llI
Senior Project Manager Il
Senior Project Manager |
Project Manager lll
Project Manager Il
Project Manager |

Senior Engineer lll
Senior Engineer i

Senior Engineer |
Engineer Il / Scientist Il
Engineer Il / Scientist Il

Engineerl / Scientist |

EIT lll / Scientist Il

EIT Il / Scientist I

EIT 1/ Scientist |

Senior Technical Coordinator

Technical Coordinator Il

Technical Coordinator |

Senior Public Involvement Specialist
CAD/GISV

CAD/GISIV

CAD/GISII

CAD/GISII

CAD/GIS|

Project Admin I

Project Admin |

The above rates are based on the rate schedule in Exhibit D of the original contract multiplied by a fraction

described as follows, and rounded to the nearest whole number:

e Numerator: 271.634 = January 2022 U.S. Department of Labor Consumer Price Index for All Urban Customers,
All Items, South Region (Base 1982-84 = 100)

e Denominator: 255.319 = March 2021 U.S. Department of Labor Consumer Price Index for All Urban
Customers, All Items, South Region (Base 1982-84 = 100)

This fraction represents an increase of approximately 6.39% to the billing rates.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Contract
Amendment, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

ENGINEER: COUNTY:
M&W’ T
By: 4 By; Bill Gr;avell (Jun 9,2022 08:5 ch)
Signature Signature
Tom Wright Bill Gravell
Printed Name Printed Name
Associate Vice President Cou nty Ju d ge
Title Title
5/27/2022 Jun9, 2022
Date Date



